
2024-2025 Quincy University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Overall Record: 10-18   Conf: 5-15   Home: 7-8   Away: 3-9   Neutral: 0-1
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Booher, Max 25-24 748 29.9 109-257 .424 66-164 .402 40-50 .800 6 61 67 2.7 40 0 17 34 1 10 324 13.0
30 Sieger, El 27-1 534 19.8 104-272 .382 46-131 .351 86-103 .835 16 56 72 2.7 50 0 28 55 3 22 340 12.6
01 Brown, Ethyn 22-22 626 28.5 77-202 .381 28-89 .315 63-78 .808 11 53 64 2.9 55 1 72 49 3 28 245 11.1
11 Kincaid, Camren 27-23 799 29.6 101-208 .486 18-44 .409 43-60 .717 20 97 117 4.3 30 0 94 62 2 28 263 9.7
00 Hamilton, Jake 27-25 767 28.4 99-242 .409 21-80 .263 24-39 .615 33 95 128 4.7 52 3 53 24 5 35 243 9.0
10 Robbins, Logan 27-16 593 22.0 79-128 .617 2-10 .200 31-62 .500 53 79 132 4.9 63 0 51 40 27 28 191 7.1
05 Bocher, Joshua 24-2 367 15.3 60-113 .531 0-4 .000 35-49 .714 37 56 93 3.9 27 0 16 23 16 25 155 6.5
33 Wujek, Mason 22-13 312 14.2 47-84 .560 12-25 .480 14-23 .609 29 38 67 3.0 42 0 8 17 3 7 120 5.5
04 Kelly III, John 17-6 231 13.6 37-69 .536 2-12 .167 6-17 .353 15 53 68 4.0 29 0 17 25 3 5 82 4.8
42 Stynes, Tiernan 19-4 270 14.2 31-75 .413 9-44 .205 4-6 .667 19 34 53 2.8 34 0 23 13 1 9 75 3.9
21 McGhee, Anthony 15-2 173 11.5 16-49 .327 4-26 .154 7-9 .778 3 10 13 0.9 15 0 12 11 3 7 43 2.9
24 Wilson, Willie 3-0 13 4.3 2-4 .500 1-1 1.000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.3 1 0 3 1 0 2 7 2.3
15 Bieg, Todd 17-2 167 9.8 7-22 .318 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 12 21 33 1.9 14 0 13 7 2 2 15 0.9
Total 28 5600 200.0 769-1725 .446 209-630 .332 356-500 .712 291 700 991 35.4 452 4 407 378 69 208 2103 75.11
Opponents 28 5600 200.0 779-1671 .466 245-698 .351 383-523 .732 254 731 985 35.2 439 7 409 372 103 207 2186 78.07

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 2103 2186
    Points Per Game 75.1 78.1
    Scoring Margin -3.0 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 769-1725 779-1671
    Field Goal Pct .446 .466
3 POINT FG-ATT 209-630 245-698
    3PT FG Pct .332 .351
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.8
FREE THROWS-ATT 356-500 383-523
    FT Pct .712 .732
    FT Made Per Game 12.7 13.7
REBOUNDS 991 985
    Rebounds Per Game 35.4 35.2
    Rebounds Margin 0.2 –
ASSISTS 407 409
    Assists Per Game 14.5 14.6
TURNOVERS 378 372
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 13.3
    Turnovers Margin -0.2 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.1 1.1
STEALS 208 207
    Steals Per Game 7.4 7.4
BLOCKS 69 103
    Blocks Per Game 2.5 3.7
ATTENDANCE 8,390 7,151
    Dates/Avg Per Date 15-559 12-596
    Neutral Site #/Avg – 1-350

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Quincy 985 1118 2103
Opponents 1071 1115 2186

Conf Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
11/08/24 at Findlay L 79-97 715
11/09/24 vs Cedarville L 66-77 350
11/14/24 HANNIBAL-LA GRANGE W 75-61 564
11/16/24 MO. SOUTHERN ST. W 71-68 576
11/21/24 at Central Mo. W 68-65 1,268
11/27/24 ARK.-FORT SMITH L 74-78 557

* 12/02/24 at Upper Iowa L 67-93 389
* 12/05/24 at Drury W 92-59 1,047
* 12/07/24 at Missouri S&T L 55-72 320

12/14/24 BARCLAY W 116-73 571
12/15/24 SAGINAW VALLEY W 82-70 521

* 01/03/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 69-70 567
* 01/09/25 at UIndy L 78-86 220
* 01/11/25 at Ill. Springfield W 83-78 630
* 01/18/25 UPPER IOWA L 78-88 567
* 01/20/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 79-76 346
* 01/23/25 WILLIAM JEWELL L 65-67 598
* 01/25/25 TRUMAN ST. L 76-80 756
* 01/30/25 at Southwest Baptist L 73-80 456
* 02/01/25 at Rockhurst L 77-78 466
* 02/06/25 MISSOURI S&T L 82-91 456
* 02/08/25 DRURY L 72-90 523
* 02/13/25 at Mo.-St. Louis L 62-85 138
* 02/15/25 at Lincoln (MO) L 60-93 702
* 02/20/25 MCKENDREE L 62-76 467
* 02/22/25 MARYVILLE (MO) W 82-75 534
* 02/27/25 at Lewis L 71-83 800
* 03/01/25 UINDY W 89-77 787

* = Conference game



2024-2025 Quincy University Men's Basketball
Overall Statistics (as of Apr 15, 2025)

 
 

Conference Games Only
 
 

Conf: 5-15   Home: 3-7   Away: 2-8   Neutral: 0-0
 
 

 

FG 3PT FT Rebounds
# Player GP-GS MIN AVG FG-FGA FG% 3FG-FGA 3FG% FT-FTA FT% OFF DEF TOT AVG PF DQ A TO BLK STL PTS AVG
20 Booher, Max 20-20 619 31.0 85-209 .407 48-133 .361 34-42 .810 5 54 59 3.0 32 0 12 28 1 9 252 12.6
30 Sieger, El 19-1 394 20.7 72-195 .369 31-95 .326 64-79 .810 11 39 50 2.6 36 0 15 43 2 15 239 12.6
01 Brown, Ethyn 14-14 406 29.0 53-144 .368 22-66 .333 39-49 .796 8 36 44 3.1 39 1 52 35 2 21 167 11.9
11 Kincaid, Camren 19-17 585 30.8 76-163 .466 16-33 .485 29-38 .763 15 68 83 4.4 19 0 69 47 2 21 197 10.4
00 Hamilton, Jake 20-18 559 28.0 75-169 .444 17-53 .321 16-25 .640 25 67 92 4.6 41 3 33 14 5 20 183 9.2
10 Robbins, Logan 19-16 439 23.1 56-93 .602 0-6 .000 17-42 .405 40 62 102 5.4 47 0 41 30 24 19 129 6.8
05 Bocher, Joshua 18-2 275 15.3 46-84 .548 0-2 .000 26-36 .722 24 38 62 3.4 23 0 11 16 13 14 118 6.6
42 Stynes, Tiernan 14-4 229 16.4 26-63 .413 7-37 .189 4-6 .667 16 28 44 3.1 29 0 18 9 1 8 63 4.5
04 Kelly III, John 10-0 111 11.1 19-30 .633 1-5 .200 2-7 .286 8 26 34 3.4 11 0 8 13 0 3 41 4.1
33 Wujek, Mason 14-5 148 10.6 18-36 .500 4-11 .364 7-11 .636 15 18 33 2.4 27 0 5 6 1 4 47 3.4
21 McGhee, Anthony 10-1 102 10.2 7-23 .304 3-13 .231 4-5 .800 2 5 7 0.7 10 0 6 10 3 5 21 2.1
15 Bieg, Todd 12-2 126 10.5 6-16 .375 0-0 .000 1-2 .500 9 14 23 1.9 11 0 11 4 1 2 13 1.1
24 Wilson, Willie 2-0 7 3.5 0-2 .000 0-0 .000 2-2 1.000 1 0 1 0.5 0 0 0 1 0 0 2 1.0
Total 20 4000 200.0 539-1227 .439 149-454 .328 245-344 .712 203 486 689 34.5 325 4 281 269 55 141 1472 73.60
Opponents 20 4000 200.0 567-1200 .473 178-493 .361 285-382 .746 190 530 720 36.0 307 3 307 256 77 141 1597 79.85

Team Statistics Quincy OPP
SCORING 1472 1597
    Points Per Game 73.6 79.9
    Scoring Margin -6.3 –
FIELD GOALS-ATT 539-1227 567-1200
    Field Goal Pct .439 .473
3 POINT FG-ATT 149-454 178-493
    3PT FG Pct .328 .361
    3PT Made Per Game 7.5 8.9
FREE THROWS-ATT 245-344 285-382
    FT Pct .712 .746
    FT Made Per Game 12.3 14.3
REBOUNDS 689 720
    Rebounds Per Game 34.5 36.0
    Rebounds Margin -1.6 –
ASSISTS 281 307
    Assists Per Game 14.1 15.4
TURNOVERS 269 256
    Turnovers Per Game 13.5 12.8
    Turnovers Margin -0.7 –
    Assist/Turnover Ratio 1.0 1.2
STEALS 141 141
    Steals Per Game 7.1 7.1
BLOCKS 55 77
    Blocks Per Game 2.8 3.9
ATTENDANCE 5,601 5,168
    Dates-Avg Per Date 10-560 10-517
    Neutral Site #-Avg – 0-0

Score by Periods 1st 2nd Total
Quincy 686 786 1472
Opponents 799 798 1597

Date Opponent W/L Score Att.
12/02/24 at  Upper Iowa L 67-93 389
12/05/24 at  Drury W 92-59 1047
12/07/24 at  Missouri S&T L 55-72 320
01/03/25 LINCOLN (MO) L 69-70 567
01/09/25 at  UIndy L 78-86 220
01/11/25 at  Ill. Springfield W 83-78 630
01/18/25 UPPER IOWA L 78-88 567
01/20/25 MO.-ST. LOUIS W 79-76 346
01/23/25 WILLIAM JEWELL L 65-67 598
01/25/25 TRUMAN ST. L 76-80 756
01/30/25 at  Southwest Baptist L 73-80 456
02/01/25 at  Rockhurst L 77-78 466
02/06/25 MISSOURI S&T L 82-91 456
02/08/25 DRURY L 72-90 523
02/13/25 at  Mo.-St. Louis L 62-85 138
02/15/25 at  Lincoln (MO) L 60-93 702
02/20/25 MCKENDREE L 62-76 467
02/22/25 MARYVILLE (MO) W 82-75 534
02/27/25 at  Lewis L 71-83 800
03/01/25 UINDY W 89-77 787


